REQUIREMENTS IN EFFECT AT THAT TIME. 

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION: CONDIDO GIMANEZ AND CARLOS GUTIERREZ 

MOTION TO APPROVE BY COMMISSIONER GRAYSON, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER STINSON, MOTION CARRIED 

MINUTE ORDER 239.25 (1.4) ACCEPTING PERFORMANCE BOND: BOND No. GM247568 IN THE 

AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION, TWO HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-TWO DOLLARS 

& 89/100 ($2,230,842.89) ISSUED BY MIDWEST INSURANCE Co. FOR THE PROPOSED BLUE JAY 

ESTATES SUBDIVISION. THE± 89.915-ACRE SITE IS LOCATED± 1,015 FEET SOUTH OF THE 

INTERSECTION OF FM 878 AND YOUNGBLOOD ROAD, SITUATED IN THEW. BALCH SURVEY, ABSTRACT 

No. 107, AND THE£. PULSE SURVEY, ABSTRACT No. 846, WAXAHACHIE, ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. 3. 

MOTION TO APPROVE BY COMMISSIONER STINSON, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER GRAYSON, MOTION CARRIED 

MINUTE ORDER 240.25 (1.5) APPROVING TO RELEASE PERFORMANCE BOND No. S-343302 IN THE . 
AMOUNT OF THREE MILLION, EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS & 
00/100 ($3,840,570.00) ISSUED BY NGM INSURANCE COMPANY AND ACCEPTING MAINTENANCE 

BOND NO. S-43302 IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION, NINE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND, TWO 

HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($1,920,285.00) ISSUED BY NGM INSURANCE 

COMPANY, FOR THE PEAKS AT LONE ELM SUBDIVISION. THE± 205.73-ACRE SITE IS LOCATED± 3,740 

FEET NORTHWEST OF THE INTERSECTION OF Cox ROAD AND HOYT ROAD, SITUATED IN THE s. CONNER 

SURVEY, ABSTRACT No. 263, WAXAHACHIE, ROAD & BRIDGE PRECINCT No.